CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 101-23-24

BY ALDERPERSONS SALAZAR AND FELDE

NOVEMBER 20, 2023.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Fire Chief to enter into a software contract with Locality Media, Inc. dba First Duc.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan Fire Department ("Department") utilized software, which was subsequently acquired by Locality Media Inc., dba First Due; and

WHEREAS, First Due offers additional services beyond those originally contracted for and which the Department desires to implement; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 City of Sheboygan budget includes an allocation of \$500 for one-time implementation and set-up fees; and \$2,000 for the 2024 subscription cost.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Fire Chief is designated as the authorized representative of the City to enter into the attached contract, to act in connection with and to provide such additional information as may be required pursuant to the contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan